SWEET GRASS COUNTY
FY 2022/2023 MILL LEVIES
I, Vicki Uehling, Finance Officer for Sweet Grass County, Montana do hereby certify that the levies in Sweet
Grass County for all funds levied in FY 2022/2023 are as follows:

STATE OF MONTANA)
T ss.
County of Sweet Grass)

University Millage Levy

State Equalization

County Elementary Equalization
High School Equalization

COUNTY WIDE MILL LEVIES:
General Fund
Bridge Fund
Weed Fund
Fair Fund
Airport Fund
District Court Fund
Cemetery Fund
Planning Fund
Emergency Disaster 2 mills
Mental Health Fund
Senior Citizen Fund
County Extension Fund
Law Enforcement Fund
Technology Fund
Alcohol Rehab Fund
SUBTOTAL
Permissive Insurance Levy
VOTED Pioneer Medical Center
SUBTOTAL VOTED & PERMISSIVE
TOTAL COUNTY WIDE MILLS LEVIED

RURAL MILL LEVIES:
Road Fund
Library Fund
Fire Protection
TOTAL RURAL MILLS LEVIED

SOIL CONSERVATION :

Soil Conservation

Permissive Insurance Levy

TOTAL SOIL CONS. MILLS LEVIED

PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL

Sheep $0.60
Cattle $0.50
CITY OF BIG TIMBER

SCHOOL LEVIES:

865 & 1865 District 1C, 1A, 1R - BTGS
868 District 5 - Melville

850 District 9-9 Reed Point Elem

851 District 9HS - Reed Point HS

872 District 16 - Greycliff

875 - District 29 - McLeod

882 Sweet Grass County High School
County Retirement - Elementary

County Retirement - High School
County Transportation

Signed this 22nd day of September, 2022 /
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MILLS
6.00
40.00
33.00
22.00

TAXABLE VALUE

101.00

COUNTY WIDE value of 1 mill

50.57
29.46
298
6.14
2.75
4.80
6.58
0.34
2.00
0.19
2.12
2.94
26.26
223
0.82

$ 32,708,382.00 s

140.18

9.91

25.00

34.91
175.09

RURAL
36.99 $  27,045292 s
295

11.77

51.71

SOIL CONSERVATION
1.37 $ 8,345,755 s
1.27

2.64

per head
per héad

CITY OF BIG TIMBER

142.00 $5,663,090 s

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

55.55 $ 21,254,194
60.51 1,636,649
108.88 337,532
74.64 353,927
23.13 1,947,461
8.52 7,178,619
44.05 32,354,455
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Vicki Uehling, Sweet Grass County Finance Officer

State of Montana
County of Sweet Grass
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Notary Public for the state of Montana

Residing at: B{ij}rﬁ%k W

2022

My Commission expires: K ! L

Printed Name

32,708.38

27,045.29

8,345.76

3,663.09

21,254.19
1,636.65
33753
35393
1,947 46
7,178.62
32,354.46

JESSICATALKINGTON
HOTARY PUBLIC for the
Stats of Montana

i Rasiding gt Big Timber, Moniana

#y Commission Expires
November 01, 2022




