SWEET GRASS COUNTY FY 2022/2023 MILL LEVIES

I, Vicki Uehling, Finance Officer for Sweet Grass County, Montana do hereby certify that the levies in Sweet Grass County for all funds levied in FY 2022/2023 are as follows:

STATE OF MONTANA)

SS

: SS.				
County of Sweet Grass)				
	MILLS	TAX	XABLE VALUE	
University Millage Levy	6.00			
State Equalization	40.00			
County Elementary Equalization	33.00			
High School Equalization	22.00			
	101.00			
COUNTY WIDE MILL LEVIES:			UNTY WIDE V	
General Fund	50.57	\$ 3	32,708,382.00 \$	32,708.38
Bridge Fund	29.46			
Weed Fund	2.98			
Fair Fund	6.14			
Airport Fund	2.75			
District Court Fund	4.80			
Cemetery Fund	6.58			
Planning Fund	0.34			
Emergency Disaster 2 mills	2.00			
Mental Health Fund	0.19			
Senior Citizen Fund	2.12			
County Extension Fund	2.94			
Law Enforcement Fund	26.26			
Technology Fund	2.23			
Alcohol Rehab Fund	0.82			
SUBTOTAL	140.18			
Permissive Insurance Levy	9.91			
VOTED Pioneer Medical Center	25.00			
SUBTOTAL VOTED & PERMISSIVE				
TOTAL COUNTY WIDE MILLS LEVI				
· ·	170109			
RURAL MILL LEVIES:			RURAL	
Road Fund	36.99	\$	27,045,292 s	27,045.29
Library Fund	2.95			
Fire Protection	11.77			
TOTAL RURAL MILLS LEVI	ED 51.71			
CONT. CONCERNATION		COIL CON	ODDAY A SPECIAL	
SOIL CONSERVATION:	1 27		SERVATION	0.045.00
Soil Conservation	1.37	\$	8,345,755 s	8,345.76
Permissive Insurance Levy	1.27			
TOTAL SOIL CONS. MILLS LEVI	ED 2.64			
PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL				
	.60 per head			
	.50 per head			
Cattle	.50 per nead			
		CITY OF I	BIG TIMBER	
CITY OF BIG TIMBER	142.00		\$5,663,090 \$	5,663.09
SCHOOL LEVIES:		CHOOL	DISTRICTS	
	S 55.55		21,254,194 s	21 254 10
865 & 1865 District 1C, 1A, 1R - BTG 868 District 5 - Melville	60.51	\$	1,636,649 \$	21,254.19
		\$		1,636.65
850 District 9-9 Reed Point Elem	108.88	\$	337,532 \$	337.53
851 District 9HS - Reed Point HS	74.64	\$	353,927 \$	
872 District 16 - Greycliff	23.13	\$	1,947,461 s	•
875 - District 29 - McLeod	8.52	\$	7,178,619 \$	
882 Sweet Grass County High School	44.05	\$	32,354,455 \$	32,354.46
County Retirement - Elementary	13.65			
County Retirement - High School	9.15			
County Transportation	1.92			
			///	
Signed this 22nd day of September, 2022	Ac	110	/. /	
N/	. V .	1/10	11/	
1 1	111	124		

State of Montana

signed and sworn to before me on September 22, 2023by Vicki Wehling

Vicki Uehling, Sweet Grass County Finance Officer

Notary Public for the state of Montana

Residing at: 501 1 mbs

My Commission expires: 11 1 2022



JESSICA TALKINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC for the
State of Montana
Residing at Big Timber, Montana
My Commission Expires
November 01, 2022